UTEDSANEAN		1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 -	and and the	20949
ANDER STREET	na condition will re-	ng se lung post é se non P D : pr eise le britai	Vol. 197_P	3ge
After Recording Return To:		1.54 % one contract	lighter an 11 a 12 A. Chair anns	
Amer Hecorolog Heilin To. American General Finance		1111日第四百年前前前,第三日 1111日(第三日) 1111日(第三日)		and the second
AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE 1110 BIDDLE RD	enne e nemero e tett Et grand al deltement		an a	
MEDFORD, OR 97504				
	y se transferia de la companya de l Companya de la companya de la company			
	and the second sec			
	a da an arrait	an an ang data na 1999. Taong ang taong data na 1999.		
	a de la substancia de la s En esta de la substancia de			
	en en dan jari da. Karangan dan sebe			
and the second	en en film och sender och Samer der fasteren senderet och			
			м.).	
		(For Recorder's Use)		
American General	a da se ta ta se se se	an an ann an Arain a' Arain. An Arainmean an Arainmean	· ·	ANSTRICAN
Finance, inc.	na da la constante da la consta	-c # 04046	.040	GIEREINAL
A Subsidiary of American Genaral Corpor	P7	-0		
	FRUST DEED TO	CONSUMER FINAN	NCE LICENSEE	
				, 1997,
THIS TRUST DEED,	made this	2ND day of	and the second	······································
between <u>JESSE L. AGE</u>	AND DEBORAH M. A	GE - RUSBAND AND I	V1.1.0-	
as Grantor, and <u>ASPEN 1</u> as Trustee, and American Ge	TTUE AND ESCRUM.	s Beneficlary,		
		MATTICCCTH		
		and convoirs to triste	e in trust, with powe	er of sale, the property in
	rams, pargains, sells (county, Oregon, describe	ed as:	
KLAMATH	والمستعمل والمستعمل والمشتر والمستعمل والمتعالي والمراجع والمراجع والمستعمل والمستعم والمستعم والمرابع			
Lot 13 and the West 30	feet of Lot 14,	Block 39, FIRST A	DDITION TO MIDLA	ND,
in the County of Klamat	th, State of Oreg	jon.		
and the second of the second sec	그는 물질을 물었다. 생활을 만들어 주셨다.			
n an	a geographic de la composición Composición	an a		
an an tha that a start a		e gale extension of the		
the above property add	ress is: 401 Old	Midland Rd. Mid	lland, OR 97634	
an an an tha an an an an th	an eachtra e An	a dugi gana na sina sa Sunati ang sa sunati sa		
			and the second sec	
and the second secon	n singe her in the Shire of the single single Her House Shire the single single		the state of the s	
 State 1981 		and the second states		
		en la servicie de la Construir de la servicie de la servic		
together with all and singul in anywise now or hereaf attached to or used in con agreement of the grantor h this day actually loaned b payable with interest to the will become due and paya payments of <u>\$300.05</u> installment on said note in <u>2012</u> ; said note bears	ar the tenements, her ter appertaining, and inection with said real erein contained and a by the beneficiary to beneficiary in	editaments and appute the rents, issues and estate, FOR THE PUP the grantor for which s and day of <u>Aug</u> he same day of each m be sa	nances and all other profits thereof and a POSE OF SECURIN nt of the sum of \$ 26 sum the grantor has stallments. The first ust onth thereafter until s ecome due and payal the note includes \$ 75 ANNUAL PERCENT	IG PERFORMANCE of each 414.00 given his note of even da payment of <u>\$300.05</u> <u>1997</u> and subseque aid note is fully paid; the fir ble on <u>July 8th</u> <u>10.00</u> in poin AGE RATE is <u>11.52</u>
All installments include pr	incipal and interest a n full or in part may be	nd, as paid, shall be ap made at any time.	oplied first to interest	and then to unpaid princip
THIS TRUST DEEL	DAND THE NOTE IT	SECURES ARE NOT A	SSUMABLE.	on which the final installm
The date of maturit of said note becomes du therein is sold, agreed f instrument, irrespective of shall become immediately	y of the debt secured a and payable. In th to be sold, conveyed of the maturity dates y due and payable.	by this instrument is the e event the within desc , assigned or alienate expressed therein, and	e date, stated above, ribed properly, or an d by the trustor, at at the option of the	on which the final installmy y part thereof, or any inter l obligations secured by t holder thereof, upon dema
The above descril grazing purposes.	bed real property] is 🔯 is not (state	e which) currently u	sed for agricultural, timber
the Oregon State Bar. a	States, a title insurar	ice company authorize	is an inner title to t	y, who is an active membe do business under the law eal property of this state, . The licensee is always

037-00012 (11-95)

25-

20950

21. To protect, preserve and maintain said property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of said property.

2. To complete or restore promptly and in good and workinentike manner any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefore.

3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting said property; if the beneficiary so requests, to join in executing such financing statements pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code as the beneficiary may require and to pay for filing same in the proper public office or offices.

To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings now or hereafter erected on the said premises and to grantor as their interests may appear; all policies of insurance shall be delivered to the beneficiary as soon as insured; if the grantor shall fail for any reason to procure any such insurance and to deliver said policies to the beneficiary at least tifteen days prior to the expiration of any policy of insurance now or hereafter placed on said buildings, the beneficiary may procure the same at grantor's expense. Grantor hereby authorizes and directs beneficiary to procure, if procurable, such credit life or credit life and disability insurance as grantor may have authorized, pay the premiums on all such insurance and deduct the amounts so actually paid from the proceeds of the loan. The amount collected under any fire or other insurance policy may be applied by beneficiary upon any indebtedness secured hereby and in such order as beneficiary may determine, or at option of beneficiary the entire amount so collected, or any part thereof, may be released to grantor. Such application or release shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice. Should the grantor fail to so insure or to preserve the collateral for this loan, the beneficiary may purchase such insurance and add the amounts so paid to the unpaid principal balance to bear interest at the rate specified above and constitute an additional obligation of the grantor hereunder to be paid over the remaining term of the promissory note which this instrument secures concurrently with the remaining unpaid installments.

The following warning applies if, as a condition to closing your loan, we have required that you maintain property insurance on property securing this loan:

WARNING

Unless you provide us with evidence of the insurance coverage as required by our contract or loan agreement, we may purchase insurance at your expense to protect our interest. The insurance may, but need not, also protect your interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage we purchase may not pay any claim you make or any claim made against you. You may later cancel this coverage by providing evidence that you have obtained property coverage

elsewhere. You are responsible for the cost of any insurance purchased by us. The cost of this insurance may be added to your contract or loan balance. If the cost is added to your contract or loan balance, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply to this added amount. The effective date of coverage may be the date your prior coverage lapsed or the date you failed to provide proof of coverage.

The coverage we purchase may be considerably more expensive than insurance you can obtain on your own and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance requirements imposed by applicable law.

5. To keep said premiums from construction liens and to pay all taxes, assessments and other charges that may be levied or assessed upon or against said property before any part of such taxes, assessments and other charges become past due or delinquent and promptly deliver receipts therefor to beneficiary.
6. To appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the security rights or powers of the protection.

beneficiary or trustee.

It is mutually agreed that:

7. In the event that any portion of all said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain, beneficiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking, which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at his own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon beneficiary's request.

8. If this Deed of Trust is subject and subordinate to another Deed of Trust, it is hereby expressly agreed that should any default be made in the payment of any installment of principal or of interest on said prior Deed of Trust, the holder of this Deed of Trust may pay such installment of principal or such interest on said prior beed of Trust, the interest thereon from the time of such payment may be added to the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust and the accompanying note shall be deemed to be secured by this Deed of Trust, and it is further expressly agreed that in the event of such default or should any suit be commenced to foreclose said prior Deed of Trust then the amount secured by this Deed of Trust and the this Deed of Trust and the accompanying note shall become and be due and payable at any time thereafter at the sole option of the owner or holder of this Deed of Trust.

9. At any time and from time to time upon written request of beneficiary and presentation of this deed and the note for endorsement (in case of full reconveyance, for cancellation), without affecting the liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in granting any easement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement affecting this deed or the lien or charge thereof; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any reconveyance may be described as the "person or persons legally entitled thereto" and the recitals therein of any matters or facts shall be conductive arror of the truthfulness thereof. matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof.

10. Upon any default by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a court appointed receiver and without regard to the adequacy of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of said property or any part thereof, in its own name sue for or otherwise collect the rents, issues and profits, including those past due and unpaid, and apply the same, upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as beneficiary may determine. After grantor's default and referral, grantor shall pay beneficiary for reasonable attorney's fees actually paid by licensee to an attorney not a salaried employee of licensee.

11. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such rents, issues and profits, or the proceeds of insurance policies or compensation or awards for any taking or damage to the property, and the application thereof as aforesaid, shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.

Upon default by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in his performance of any 12. agreement hereunder, the beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable. In such an event and if the above described property is currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes, the beneficiary may proceed to foreclose this trust deed in equity, as a mortgage in the manner provided by law for mortgage foreclosures. However if said real property is not so currently used, the beneficiary at his election may proceed to foreclose this trust deed in equity, as a mortgage in the manner provided by law for mortgage foreclosures. However if said real property is not so currently used, the beneficiary at his election may proceed to foreclose this trust deed in equity as a mortgage to the beneficiary at his election may proceed to foreclose the trust deed in equity as a mortgage. foreclose this trust deed in equity as a mortgage provided by law or direct the trustee to foreclose this trust deed by advertisement and sale. In the latter event the beneficiary or the trustee shall execute and cause to be recorded his written notice of default and his election to sell the said described real property to satisfy the obligations secured hereby, whereupon the trustee shall fix the time and place of sale, give notice thereof as then required by law and proceed to foreclose this trust deed in the manner provided in ORS 86.735 to 85.795.

20951

SECOC 13. Should the beneficiary elact to foreclose by advertisement and sale then after default at any time prior to five days before the date set by the trustee for the trustee's sale, the grantor or other person so privileged by ORS 86.753, may pay to the beneficiary or his successors in interest respectively, the entire amount then due under the terms of the trust deed and the obligation secured thereby, other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred, and thereby cure the default, in which event all foreclosure proceedings shall be dismissed by the

14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale. The trustee may sell said property either in one parcel or in separate parcels and shall sell the parcel or parcels at auction to the highest bidder for cash, payable at the time of sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in form as required by law conveying the property so sold, but without any covenant of warranty, express or implied. The recitals in the deed of any matters of fact shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the grantor and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale.

15. When trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the obligation secured by the trust deed, (2) to all persons having recorded liens subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed as their interests may appear in the order of their priority and (3) the surplus, if any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

16. For any reason permitted by law beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee, appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and sustitution shall be made by written instrument executed by the beneficiary, containing reference to this trust deed and its place of record, which, when recorded in the office of the recording officers of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said described real estate property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The granter warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a) *primarily for grantor's personal, family, household or agricultural purposes (see Important Notice below),

(bloxionaax ragenireioocxonxievendicgraniarciscaxaetareinpersonaccerenter intersonaccerentersereiensetersereisses vorher

HINE COMPANY AND A COMPANY A COMPANY A COMPANY A COMPANY AND A COMPANY A

This deed applies to, insures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including the deed and pledgee, of the note secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written.

Deborah M. Age

IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-In-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the baneficiary should make the required disclosures.

(O	RS 93.490)		
(If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgement opposite.)			
STATE OF OREGON, County ofJackson	STATE OF OREGON, SS.		
Personally appeared the above named	Personally appeared,, and, who, being duly sworn, each for himself and not one for the other, did say that the former is the		
(OFFICIAL SEAL) Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: <u>May 16, 1998</u>	president and that the latter is the secretary of, a corporation, and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each of them acknowledged said		
OFFICIAL SEAL DEREK HOWARD NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO.034717 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 16, 1993	instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. Before Me: (OFFICIAL SEAL) Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires:		

20952 siste tand include Analan topping reaction making with $h \in \{0, 0\}$ S10 5 53 P.M., and recorded or as file/ree! I certify that the within instrument was received for Record of Mortgages Deputy Beneficiary Recording Officer Grantor Witness my hand and seal of County affixed. ŝ July CONSUMER FINANCE LICENSEE Bernetha G. Letsch, Co. Clark on page 20949 day of o'clock TRUST DEED 2 Klamath 2:27 7th STATE OF OREGON 40529 Ħ Fee: \$25.00 M97 of said County. record on the County of 1997 in book number REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE To be used only when obligations have been paid. , Trustee TO: The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to ____ DATED: Beneficiary Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made. n an chuir 1918 Frei Carl II 1948 - 1946 Bathlio and Annakaran Angl